# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	ION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Christopher A. Gregory				09/08/2011	
Vincent Haley				09/08/2011	
Leif Norland				09/09/2011	
Zachary Lownds				09/08/2011	
Joel G. VanFaasen				09/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	WHIRLPOOL	CORP	ORATION		
Street Address:	2000 NORTH				
Internal Address:	MD 2200				
City:	BENTON HARBOR				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
	49022				
Postal Code:	49022				
	ERS Total: 1		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1	29401			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number	ERS Total: 1 Type 2	29401			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	ERS Total: 1 Type r: 2 CE DATA				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type 2	-5778			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type  r: 2 CE DATA (269)923- 269-923-	-5778 5470			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type 2 r: 2 CE DATA (269)923- 269-923-5 rhonda_in	-5778 5470 nmoos	387		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type 2 r: 2 CE DATA (269)923- 269-923- rhonda_in // be sent to the e-	-5778 5470 nmoos <i>mail a</i>	387 S@whirlpool.com	be sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Narr Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: 2 CE DATA (269)923- 269-923-3 rhonda_in U be sent to the e- ne: WHIRLPC 500 REN	-5778 5470 mmoos <i>mail a</i> DOL F AISSA	387 s@whirlpool.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i	be sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type 2 r: 2 CE DATA (269)923- 269-923- 269-923- rhonda_in <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: WHIRLPC 500 REN/ MD 0750	-5778 5470 mmoos <i>mail a</i> DOL F AISSA	387 s@whirlpool.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> PATENTS COMPANY - MD 0750 NCE DRIVE - SUITE 102		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Narr Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1  Type  r: 2  CE DATA  (269)923- 269-923-3 269-923-4 rhonda_in  // be sent to the e- ne: WHIRLPC 500 REN/ MD 0750 ST. JOSE	-5778 5470 mmoos <i>mail a</i> DOL F AISSA	387 S@whirlpool.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> PATENTS COMPANY - MD 0750	be sent	

501654126

## REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0655

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Lafrenz
Total Attachments: 4 source=SUB-01611-US-DPasn#page1.tif source=SUB-01611-US-DPasn#page2.tif source=SUB-01611-US-DPasn#page3.tif source=SUB-01611-US-DPasn#page4.tif	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT-WORLDWIDE

	In accord with (my/our) obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of a pre-existing obligation of assignment,
Name(s)	CHRISTOPHER A, GREGORY of ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN
of Inventor(s)	VINCENT HALEY of LAWRENCE, MICHIGAN
	LEIF NORLAND of ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN
	ZACHARY LOWNDS of ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN , and
	JOEL G. VAN FAASEN of HOLLAND, MICHIGAN
	inventors(s) and originators of an invention entitled
Title of Application	FOUR-SLICE TOASTER , (Invention)
	<ul> <li>which is the subject of</li> <li>an application for a United States Patent filed on and having Application Number (Application), or</li> <li>an application for a United States Patent executed concurrently herewith (Application), hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to</li> </ul>
Name of Assignee	Whirtpool Corporation
Address of principal	2000 N M-63
place of business	Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A.
Insert State of	
Incorporation	a corporation of Delaware

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), [my/our] entire right, title, and interest in, and to the Invention, including the Application, all priority rights arising therefrom, all subject matter and inventions therein disclosed, all improvements arising therefrom, and all applications, patents, certificates, registrations, divisions, continuations, extensions, reexaminations, or reissues arising therefrom in any and all countries or jurisdictions, including the right to recover damages and other relief for past and future infringements thereof.

(I/we) agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, (I/we) will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to (me/us) respecting the invention and improvements, and (I/we) further agree to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, to sign any lawful petitions or lawfull affidavits, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, perfect, and enforce legal rights, including patent protection, for the invention and its improvements in all countries and jurisdictions.

(I/we) hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents or other documents evincing legal rights arising from the Invention and the Application, to issue any such patent or other document to the Assignee or such other entity specified by the Assignee, and (I/we) further hereby covenant that (I/we) have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, that the assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right previously given, and that (I/we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0657

(I/we) hereby grant to the attorney of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary, or required in order to comply with the rules of any jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

Signature: $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \\ \hline $ \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline  \\ \hline  \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline  \\ \hline  \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array}  \\ \hline  \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline  \\ \hline \end{array} \\ \hline  \\  \\	EPT 8,2011 Date: 9-8-2011
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature: Vincent Haley Date:	SEPT 8, 2011
Witnessed by: Greas Literend	Date: <u>9-8-2011</u>
<u>CLEGETZGORAL</u> D Printed Name of Witness	
Signature: Date:	<u>9.9.2011</u>
Witnessed by:	Date: 9/9/11
Fattlyh Benote. Printed Name of Witness	

Page 2 of 3

### ASSIGNMENT TO WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION

Attorney Docket No.: SUB-01611-US-DP

Signature:	Date: _	Sept 8
Witnessed by:		Date: 9811
<u>Kaittyn Benoit</u> Printed Name of Witness		
Signature:	Date:	
JOEL G. VAN FAASEN	<i>D</i> uit	
Witnessed by:Signature		Date:
Printed Name of Witness		

#### ASSIGNMENT TO WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION

Attorney Docket No.: SUB-01611-US-DP

Signature:ZACHARY L	Da OWNDS	aio:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness		
Signature:	Da Da	ac: <u>8 September 2011</u>
•	FAASEN <u>114 CAAS<del>I</del>A</u> Aignature	- Date: <u>9[8]201\</u>
	Kott	
Profiled Name of Witness		

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0660